NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated A.R.S. 838-431.02, notice is
hereby given to the members of the Somerton Elementary District's Governing Board
and to the general public that the Board will hold a meeting open to the public at the
time, place, and location set forth below. The Board will consider the item(s) listed on
the agenda and will take action when necessary and appropriate. The Board reserves
the right to change the order of items on the agenda, with the exception of public
hearings.

Board may vote to go into Executive Session for discussion of any item on the agenda
pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03, A.1-7.

One or more members of the Board may participate in the meeting by telephone.
DATED AND POSTED on __Monday, April 4, 2005

Somerton School District No. 11

215 North Carlisle Avenue By
Post Office Box 3200 Rose Arévalo
Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200 Executive Secretary to the Superintendent

rReviseED AGENDA RrEviseED

- _
reveed § Board Work Session
Tuesday, April 5, 2005 -- 5:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

Immediately Following Work Session
(Approximately 6:00 p.m.)

Orange Grove Elementary
3525 West County 16 1/2, Somerton, Arizona

1. OPENING AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

1.a. Call to Order Mr. Heredia

1.b. Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Heredia

1.c. Audience with Individuals Mr. Heredia Information
1.d. Approval of Board Minutes Mr. Heredia Action

» Executive and Regular Sessions: 03/10/2005

2. REPORTS
2.a. Superintendent's Report Mrs. Bobbitt Information
2.b. Administrator's/Director's Report Information
2.c. Board Member Report Information
2.d. Construction Update Mr. Klein Information
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3. PERSONNEL CONSENT AGENDA

Mrs. Bobbitt Action

The following items may be approved in one motion under the Consent Agenda. If a particular item is to be discussed, it
may be pulled from the Consent Agenda and taken as a separate Agenda item. The Board may take action on the
following items or defer them to the next regularly scheduled meeting.

3.1.

3.2

HIRING

Anderson, Lora
Frick, Kristi
Lindsay, Shannon

Radebaugh, Jennifer

Zamora, Berenice

Teacher, Desert Sonora Elementary School

Teacher, Tierra del Sol Elementary School

Teacher, Tierra del Sol Elementary School

Reading Interventionist, Tierra del Sol Elementary School
Instructional Assistant, Desert Sonora Elementary School

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

» Special Education Stipend

Colvin, Roxanna

MacDougal-Jacobs, Sandra

+ ESL/Bilingual Stipends

Conwill, Dinora
McCutcheon, Maria
Rhodes, William

Camarillo, Adriana
Stillings, June

Bohén, A. Laura
Fernandez, Celine
Volpe, Tom

Alonso, Magnolia
Cervantes, Eva
Garcia, Sarai
Llanes, Yvonne
Martinez, Graciela
Salas, Adriana
Vasquez, Maria P.

Attaway, Jody
Martinez, Maria

3.3

3.4

RESIGNATIONS

Barba, Sylvia

LEAVE REQUESTS

Alvarez, Edmma
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Somerton Middle School

Lutich, Mariah
Navarro, Liz
Spearman, William

Klotz, Melany
Moreno, Natalia
Rodriguez, Lydia

Martinez, Jessica
Phar, Siobhan

Orange Grove Elementary School

Caflez, Zoila
Wilson, Madeleine

Fermanis, Chris Neblina, Karla

Desert Sonora Elemtary School

Brienza, Patricia
Garner, Charles

Colvin, Roxanna
Maxwell, Irasema

Ehler, Shirley
Salas, Martha

Tierra del Sol Elementary School

Anaya, Gema
Chavez, Annette
Glover, Jeanne
Lopez, Veronica
McCall, LeAnne
Sanchez, Rosa
Villafafia, Juan

Arviso, Cecelia
Chavez, J. Matthew
Johnson, Linda
Lépez, Maria T.
Medina, Petra
Sharp, Matichu

Arvizu, Paz
Cochran, Tanya
Juarez, Gladys
Madrid, Ricardo
Ricciutti, Steve
Sullivan, Jennifer

District Personnel

Cabrera, Gerardo
Sheppard, Duane

De La Fuente, Maria E.
Volpe, Jeanie

Joanicot, Eduviges

» Garcia, Sarai

* Ashmore, M. Dianne

Board Meeting



3.5 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO CERTIFIED TEACHERS WHO HAVE BEEN
EMPLOYED LESS THAN THREE CONSECUTIVE SCHOOL YEARS

ADAIR, JENNIFER 05/13/04 FLORES, WALTHER 08/12/04 RADEBAUGH, JENNIFER 03/14/05
ALONZO, MAGNOLIA 08/04/03 FRYER, JUSTIN 07/19/04 REYNOSO, SHANTAL 10/28/03
ALVAREZ, EDMMA 06/17/04 GARZA, ELIZABETH 08/07/03 RICCIUTTI, STEVEN A. 08/05/02
ARMENTA, MARIA INEZ 08/23/04 GENTRY, JAHAN 08/04/03 RIVERA, ARTEMISA 08/04/03
ARREOLA, NORMA 10/25/04 GUSTAFSON, RENEE 11/22/04 RUSH, IRENE 06/07/04
ASHMORE, M DIANNE 08/04/03 HAVRAN, MARTIN 08/05/02 SALAS, ADRIANA 08/05/03
ASHMORE, WILLIAM 08/04/03 HEARTQUIST, PAUL 08/02/04 SALAS, MARTHA 08/04/03
BELCHER, JOHN 08/04/03 HEREDIA. CHRISTINE 07/15/04 SCHIFANO, LINDA 08/04/03
BIRMINGHAM, CAROLYN 08/05/02 HINTHER, AMBER 08/04/03 SEPULVEDA, ANGELA 01/10/05
BOTT, DARIN 08/02/04 JOHNSON, ROBIN 12/08/03 SINGER, DALE 08/04/03
BRATT, PAULINE 08/04/03 KOENIG, JOY 08/02/04 SORRELL, JOSEPH S. 08/05/02
BRAVO, ANNA A 08/05/02 KOSTIN, CHRISTOPHER 08/04/03 SPADAFINO, CHRISTINA 08/05/02
CANEZ, ZOILA 08/02/04 LEE, MICHAEL D. 08/05/02 SPARKS, SHELLEY 10/16/03
COCHRAN, TANYA 07/08/04 MARTINEZ, EDITH 04/12/04 SULLIVAN, JENNIFER L. 11/25/02
CONWILL, DINORA 08/05/02 MCCUTCHEON, JASON 07/15/04 TESTERMAN, TERRY 08/04/03
COOK, BETH ELLEN 08/05/02 MCCUTHEON, MARIA 07/19/04 TORP, CHRISTY 08/04/03
CORTEZ, NILDA 08/05/02 MORRISON, TERRY 01/12/04 VALLADARES, ADRIANA 08/04/03
DURAN, JUAN C. 08/04/03 MUNOZ, DINA 08/04/03 WARREN, MICHAEL 08/04/03
ELLIOT, JESSICA 06/29/04 MUREK, JOSEPH 07/15/04 ZARATE, ANA 08/04/02
FINKBEINER, PAMELA 08/04/03 PARAMO, PATRICIA 06/17/04

FLORANCE, A DIANE 11/03/03 PRICE, LINDSEY 07/15/04

3.6 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO CERTIFIED TEACHERS WHO HAVE BEEN
EMPLOYED MORE THAN THREE CONSECUTIVE SCHOOL YEARS

ANAYA, GEMA 01/08/02 JUAREZ, GLADYS 08/06/01 NAVARRO, ELIZABETH G. 08/25/80
ARVIZO, CECILIA 08/13/93 KLOTZ, MELANY H. 08/30/76 NEBLINA, KARLA E 09/14/00
ARVIZU, PAZ T. 09/18/95 LINARES, PATRICIA 08/14/00 NUNEZ, MARIA G. 05/10/99
AVERY, LEAH L. 08/26/87 LLANES, YVONNE D. 04/24/00 PHAR, SIOBHAN 08/11/97
BOHON, A. LAURA 08/30/76 LOMELI, ELIZABETH 08/15/00 PICHE, SHANNON 08/06/01
BRIENZA, PATRICIA D. 01/05/98 LOPEZ, MARIAT. 08/29/84 POTTINGER, DAVID F. 08/17/92
CALE, DONNA 08/16/95 LOPEZ-GOMEZ, DOLORES 12/03/01 RHODES, WILLIAM R. 08/17/92
CAMARILLO, ADRIANA 08/08/99 LUTICH, MARIAH W. 08/29/88 RODRIGUEZ, BRENDA 11/21/00
CERVANTES, EVA 09/11/00 MACEDO, ALBA M. 11/20/95 RODRIGUEZ, LYDIA A. 07/14/97
CHAVEZ, J. MATTHEW 08/30/80 MANHERZ, PAULA J. 09/27/99 SANCHEZ, ROSAE. 02/16/93
COLVIN, ROXANNA 08/18/94 MANHERZ, MICHAEL J. 08/05/01 SHARP, MARICHU C. 07/07/97
EHLER, SHIRLEY C. 08/23/99 MARTINEZ, ERIKA 01/11/99 SMITH, STANLEY E. 08/28/78
FERMANIS, CHRIS 09/21/98 MARTINEZ, GRACIELA 08/27/85 STILLINGS, MARY J. 08/21/81
GARLIT, RUSSELL W. 08/12/92 MARTINEZ, JESSICA 08/06/01 TOUCHET JR, JEAN L. 08/27/95
GARNER, CHARLES 08/25/86 MARTINEZ, MARIA D. 08/18/95 TYUS, ODETTE 09/10/01
GILCHRIST, OLGA 08/12/99 MAXWELL, IRASEMA C. 08/13/93 ULLERY, GUADALUPE L. 08/11/97
GLOVER, JEANNE L. 08/21/89 MCCALL, LEANNE R. 06/14/99 VILLAFANA, JUAN A, 06/12/00
HERRERA, LYNN V. 08/25/80 MEDINA, PETRA G. 12/09/96 VOLENSTINE, JOE W. 07/12/99
HOUG, LYNDA L. 08/26/872 MERINO, ELIZABETH B. 08/16/95 VOLENSTINE, PAULA S. 08/19/97
JOANICOT, EDUVIGES 10/17/94 MOLINA, GLORIA A. 08/10/98 VOLPE, THOMAS M. 08/16/95
JOHNSON, LINDA S. 03/22/93 MORENO, NATALIA 08/06/01 WILSON, MADELEINE H. 01/19/93

3.7 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO CERTIFIED ADMINISTRATORS WHO HAVE
BEEN EMPLOYED MORE THAN THREE CONSECUTIVE SCHOOL YEARS

ATTAWAY, JODY M. SPEC. SRV. DIR. 08/18/94 REED, FRANK V PRINCIPAL 07/01/90
BRICK, GEORGE PRINCIPAL 04/07/03 REED-MEZEI, SHELLY J FED PRG DIR 07/30/90
CABRERA, GERARDO LIT. PRG. COORD. 07/01/02 SHEPPARD, DUANE H. INST. SRV. DIR. 06/28/99
DE LA FUENTE, MARIA PRINCIPAL 07/01/04 STREIT, GERALD ASST. PRINC. 07/01/03
IRR, MAUREEN A. GRANT WRITER 07/10/00 VASQUEZ, MARIA P. ASST. PRINC. 11/03/97
LOPEZ, VERONICA PRINCIPAL 07/03/01 VOLPE, JEAN A. ELL PRG. COORD 08/12/91

3.8 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO OTHER CERTIFIED STAFF:
* COUNSELORS, ADVOCATES, SPH/LANG PATHOLOGIST, LIBRARIANS, & PSYCHOLOGIST

CHAVEZ, ANNETTE L. LIBRARIAN 05/08/00 MACDOUGALL-JACOBS PSYCHOLOGIST INTERN 08/12/04
ELLSWORTH, DOROTHY LIBRARIAN 08/26/96 OLIN, RUTH STUDENT ADVOCATE 08/07/03
ESPINOZA, CLAUDIA STUDENT ADVOCATE 08/04/00 REEVES, CATHY C. SPH/LANG. PATHOLOGIST 08/12/91
HINTHER, AMBER PSYCHOLOGIST 08/04/03 WEISSENBERG, PATRICIA R. COUNSELOR 12/19/00
LAMARQUE, MARINA E. COUNSELOR 03/24/03
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3.9 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES WHO ARE PAID
FROM FEDERAL/STATE GRANTS PROVIDED FUNDING AND REQUIREMENTS ARE

MET

ARRIOLA, MARICELA
ARRIZON, MARIA A.
BESHEARS, SHEILA E.
BONILLA, NORA
CARDENAS, BARBARA
CARLOS, FLOR A.
CARRAZCO, FRANK
CASTILLO, MARIA G.
CASTRO, DAISY
CASTRO, MERCEDES
CHAVIRA, MARY
CONWILL, TERRY
CORONEL, FRANCES S.
DELACRUZ, ROSA E.
DE LOS SANTOS, ELISA
DIAZ, MARIA J.
DINWIDDIE, LISA M.
DORMAN, CARMEN H.
GARIBAY, CHRISTIAN
GONZALEZ, CECILIA
GONZALEZ, JUANA'Y.
GONZALEZ, MARIA
HARRIS, SHIRLEY
HEREDIA, JULIA I.
HERRERA, MARGARITA
LEROY, JOHN

INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
ACCT SPEC
INST. ASST.
ASSMNT. COORD
PARENT LIAISON
PAYROLL SPEC
ACCT SPEC
LIAISON

LIAISON

INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
SPEC. PROG. ASST.
LIBRARY AIDE
CLERK

INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
INST. ASST.
MIGR. PROG. LIAISON
PARENT LIAISON
SENIOR TECH

01/08/02
02/05/93
08/30/76
09/27/93
10/06/03
10/09/01
09/09/04
09/12/83
09/24/04
02/17/04
08/28/02
12/08/03
11/30/94
08/21/81
08/24/89
07/10/00
08/29/85
08/30/77
09/07/04
01/28/99
09/05/95
01/10/94
08/17/90
08/24/89
08/10/98
04/17/04

LUGO, AMELIA
MAGANA, D. JEANNE
MAGANA, SANDRA
MEDINA, CATALINA S.
MERAZ, CECILIA
MONJARDIN, MARIA E.
PAYAN, BEATRICE
PAYAN, IRMA

PENA, ROSALBA
PERALTA, MIRIAM
PRECIADO, LEDA M.
QUINTANA, OLIVIA
ROBLES, VERONICA M.
RODRIGUEZ, ESPERANZA
RODRIGUEZ, GLORIA
ROMERO, PAULINA
RUIZ, MARIA B.

RUIZ, MERCEDES
SANCHEZ, ANNABEL
SENF,VICTORIA C.
SOTO, ARMANDO
TANSEY, MARIEL
VALDIVIA, JENISSE
ZACARIAS, IMELDA S.
ZAVALA, LETICIA E.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

DATA ENTRY CLERK
INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

SPEC. PROG. LIAISON
INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

DATA TECH

LIT. PROG. LIAISON
INST. ASST.

ADULT ED SEC
LIAISON

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

FED. PROG. SPEC
ACCT SPEC

INST ASST

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.

3.10 APPROVAL TO OFFER A CONTRACT TO CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

AGUIRRE, ALEJANDRO
ALONZO, JUDITH
ALVAREZ, JUAN C.
ANAYA, ARTURO R.
ANGUIANO, ROSA M.
AREVALO, ROSE A.
BARRERA, JUAN M.
BARRIOS, ALMA A.
BENITEZ, MARIA C.
BESHEARS, EMILIA M.
BESHEARS, GARY L.
BESHEARS, TERRY G.
BINGELL, PORFIRIA
CABRERA, FRANCISCA
CAMARILLO, RUBY
CANO, JORGE V.
CARBAJAL, RUBY
CARO, ALICIA B.
CASILLAS, JORGE A.
CASILLAS, MARTINA
CASSIDY, ROBERT W.
CASTRO, GUADALUPE
CHAVIRA, FRANCISCO J.
CORELLA, HECTOR D.
CORONA, MARTIN C.
DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO
DELCID, ALICIA C.
DELCID, OSCAR A.
DUARTE, CONNIE
FELIX, ALICIA M.

FELIX, HILARIO C.
FIGUEROA, ANA D.
FRANCO, MARIA J.
GARCIA, BLANCA'Y.
GARCIA, MARIA
GODINEZ, JUAN M.
GOMEZ, ANA B.
GONZALES, BARBARA A.
GONZALEZ, GRACIELA
GONZALEZ, JOSE D.
GRAJEDA, LETISIA
GUERRERO, MARIA J.
GUERRERO, RAMON M.
GUZMAN, MARGARITA
HEREDIA, EDMUNDO
HEREDIA, ROSAE.
HERNANDEZ ,RUBEN C.
HERRERA, FRANCISCO C.
HOLLIS, CHARITY F.
HUFFMAN, KENNETH R.
JAQUEZ, JULIETA
JUAREZ, JULIETA
LOPEZ, JAVIER G.
LOPEZ, JULIO C.
LOPEZ, MARIA C.
LOPEZ, TERESA
LOUSTAUNAU, SOLEDAD
LUNA, ROSAMARIA
MACEDO, ALAN

GROUNDSKEEPER
FS WORKER
CUSTODIAN
CUSTODIAN

FS WORKER

EXEC. SECRETARY
GROUNDSKEEPER
SCH. OFFICE ASST.
BUS DRIVER
BAKER/COOK
MECHANIC
CUSTODIAN

FS WORKER

FS WORKER
LIBRARY ASST.
WAREHOUSE CLERK
NURSE
BAKER/COOK

BUS DRIVER
ATTEND. OFFICER
TECH. DIR.

FOOD SERVICE
INFO. SYSTEMS TECH.
CUSTODIAN

FS WORKER/DRIVER
INST. ASST.

SP PROG ASST
CUSTODIAN

INST. ASST.

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

FS WORKER

SCH. OFFICE ASST.
FS WORKER
CROSSING GUARD
GROUNDS/CUSTOD.
BUS AIDE/C. G.
SCH. OFFICE SPEC.
INST. ASST.

SCH. OFFICE SPEC.
SCH. OFFICE ASST.
BUS AIDE/C. G.
CUSTODIAN

FS WORKER
GROUNDS/CUSTOD.
FS MANAGER

LEAD CUSTODIAN
GROUNDSKEEPER
FS MANAGER
MAINT. DIR.
CUSTODIAN

BUS DRIVER

AUTO REPAIR SPEC.
MECHANIC

FS WORKER

INST. ASST.

BUS AIDE/CRSNG GUARD
INST. ASST.

INST. ASST.
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08/06/02
09/27/95
11/03/03
08/24/92
08/05/02
08/19/85
07/01/81
01/19/87
10/30/00
01/19/87
05/22/89
08/17/87
08/28/95
09/16/02
09/16/02
08/21/96
08/13/01
08/29/95
08/14/00
12/07/95
12/03/90
08/07/03
07/10/00
03/19/01
07/06/94
02/08/93
04/06/92
08/11/99
08/21/95
08/23/93
08/21/96
08/09/99
08/17/90
08/09/99
08/12/04
07/07/97
09/11/00
11/22/78
08/29/85
11/12/96
09/03/82
08/26/96
09/02/75
08/09/99
08/09/99
08/29/74
03/25/96
06/08/87
09/02/86
02/05/90
02/28/00
10/12/98
08/24/92
03/10/95
09/14/98
01/31/05
02/01/93
08/28/95
04/17/02

MAGANA, ARMANDO G.
MAGANA, MARIA E.
MAGANA, MEREDIT
MAGANA, SANDRA
MCGREW, SUSANA
MEZA, DAISY
MITCHELL, VIRGINIA
MONTEZ, ELODIA M.
MORA, LINDA C.
MORALES, MARTIN I.
MORENO, MANUELA
MUNOZ, PATRICIA
PERALTA, MARTHA E.
PERUDEQUIJADA, PATRICIA
PHILLIPS, CHERYL R.
PORCHAS, MARIA C.
PORCHAS, MELISSA
PRADO, VICTORIA Z.
QUIJADA, EVELIAR.
QUNITANA, ROBERT
RAMIREZ, JAMES O.
RAMIREZ, JOHN E.
RAMIREZ, LAURA
RAMIREZ, MARIA C.
RAMIREZ, SUSAN C.
REYES, MARGARITA
REYNOSO, BERTHA A.
ROBLES, MELISSA H.
RODRIGUEZ, AMELIA L.
RODRIGUEZ, IRENE S.
RUBIO, EMMA

RUIZ, DOMINGO G.
RUIZ, IRMA A.
SAAVEDRA, ARIEL
SANCHEZ, FRANSISCO
SANCHEZ, VICTOR M.
SANTOS, ELIZABETH
SLOAN, PAULA J.
SOLIZ, CHARLES P.
SOTELO, ANGEL R.
SOTELO, MARIA I.
THOMAS, WILBERT D.
TORRES, MARTHA O.
TULIO, ALICE

URIATE, LETICIA
URTUZUASTEGUI, ROSA C.
VALENCIA, IRMA G.
VARGAS, ALBA A.
VASQUEZ, MARY
VELASCO, MARTIN M.
VILLARREAL, CLAUDIA J.
VILLARREAL, MARIA C.
VILLEGAS, LISA
VILLEGAS, MARIA L.
VILLEGAS, RICARDO
WITMER, CATHY A.
WOOLFOLK, ALMA
ZAVALA-PORCHAS, CANDIE

Board Meeting

CUSTODIAN

FS WORKER

BUS AIDE/C. G.
INST. ASST.

FS WORKER P/T

FS WORKER

DIST SPECIALIST
BUS ASSIST.

BUS AIDE/C. G.

FS WORKER

BUS DRIVER

FS WORKER P/T

FS WORKER P/T

FS WORKER P/T
INST. ASST.
COOKJ/ASSIST. MGR.
ASST. FIN. SVC. DIR.
FS WORKER
BAKER/COOK

INST. ASST.
CUSTODIAN SPRVSR.
CUSTODIAN SPRVSR.
SCH. OFFICE SPEC.
FS WORKER P/T
CUSTODIAN

SCH. OFFICE SPEC.
BUS DRIVER

BUS AIDE/C. G. PIT
FS MANAGER

LAS TESTER
HEALTH AIDE
MAINTENANCE
INST. ASST.

MAINT TECH

BUS DRIVER
CUSTODIAN

DIST NURSE COORD
LIBRARY AIDE
CUSTODIAN
MAINTENANCE

FS WORKER

BUS ASST

FS WORKER

NURSE

FOOD SERVICE

BUS DRIVER

BUS ASST/CRSG GRD
BUS DRIVER

SP PROG SEC
CUSTODIAN

INST. ASST.

TRANS. SPRVSR.
SPEC PROG ASST
SCHOOL OFC ASST
CUSTODIAN SPRVSR.
DIR. FIN. SRVCS.
INST. ASST.

FOOD SERV MGR

08/26/96
08/08/79
08/06/01
08/31/87
08/29/94
01/20/98
02/11/81
08/09/99
08/10/04
08/18/98
07/15/02
03/11/02
03/23/92
06/17/96
03/24/04
08/12/04
08/21/92
08/16/01
03/11/02
08/21/90
01/28/04
01/18/05
09/22/03
01/20/98
10/10/88

06/29/92
03/19/92
12/13/01
08/06/01
03/11/02
03/15/02
09/08/03
09/09/85
08/16/00
04/29/02
10/10/94
11/13/02
10/04/99
08/09/99
08/17/90
12/09/91
03/07/01
11/30/98
09/16/96
08/19/04
07/26/82
10/03/94
09/16/91
08/15/00
08/29/88
08/27/87
08/09/99
01/18/00
01/13/86
05/20/96
08/27/86
04/14/81
08/16/91
11/29/04
01/07/03
01/21/93
08/03/04
09/12/96
09/17/96
10/14/97
08/09/99
11/12/02
08/20/97
08/04/03
02/03/02
02/10/92
10/04/99
02/09/98
08/01/88
07/11/94
10/09/01
08/24/92
10/18/04
01/23/89
08/28/02
03/05/84
09/19/95
10/31/86



3.11 APPROVAL TO OFFER THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS CONTRACTS AFTER THE
DISTRICT HAS SEARCHED FOR TEACHERS WHO HOLD A REGULAR TEACHING
CERTIFICATE. IF THE DISTRICT IS NOT ABLE TO OTHERWISE FILL THESE
POSITIONS, EMERGENCY TEACHING CERTIFICATES WILL BE REQUESTED. IF
THE FOLLOWING QUALIFY, THEY WILL RECEIVE A CONTRACT UPON ISSUANCE
OF THE EMERGENCY TEACHING CERTIFICATE.

HAGAN, LOURDES TEACHER 08/04/04 VASQUEZ, MARTHA TEACHER 08/23/04
MADRID, RICARDO TEACHER 11/28/00 VASQUEZ-MCCALL, VANESSA TEACHER 07/27/04
SHEPLER, GARY TEACHER 12/29/03

3.12 APPROVAL OF NEW POSITIONS

» Teacher and Instructional Assistant Migrant Education Even Start
« Kitchen Manager Valle Del Encanto Learning Center

4. BUSINESS AND FINANCE

INFORMATION ONLY e« Accounts Payable and Payroll Voucher Actual Amounts
« Student Activity Report

4.01. Award of Contract for Food Service Management Contract to Sodexho School
Service

4.02. Discussion, Information, and Possible Action on Joint Facilities Use Agreement
with the City of Somerton

4.03. Information, Discussion, and Possible Action on Policy #EEB: Business and
Personnel Transportation Services

4.04. Possible Action on 2005-06 School Year Start Date and Calendar

4.05. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding Transportation and Safety Issue for
Students Residing South of Main Street

4.06. Discussion and Possible Action of WACOG Head Start Use of District Facility

4.07. a. Approval to Sign Contract for Architectural Services for Tierra Del Sol Remedi-
ation Project with EMC2 Group

b. Award Contract for Architectural Services for Transportation and Administration
Center to EMC2 Architects

4.08. a. Approval to Award Contract for CM@Risk Services for the Administrative Offices
and Transportation Center to FCI Constructors, Inc.

b. Approval to Award Contract for CM@Risk Services for the Remediation Work at
Tierra Del Sol Elementary School to FCI Constructors, Inc.

4.09. Approval of General Statement of Assurance
4.10. Approval of First Reading of Policy Service Advisory:

e #246: GCCD-E -- Professional/Support Staff Military/Legal Leave
4.11. Discussion and Possible Action to Hire an Assistant Superintendent

CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION Mr. Heredia Action
4.12 . A.R.S. 838-431.03 Executive Sessions

A. Upon a public majority vote of the members constituting a quorum, a public body may hold an executive session but only for the
following purposes:

1. Discussion or consideration of employment, assignment, appointment, promotion, demotion, dismissal, salaries, disciplining or
resignation of a public officer, appointee or employee of any public body, except that, with the exception of salary discussions, an
officer, appointee or employee may demand that the discussion or consideration occur at a public meeting. The public body shall
provide the officer, appointee or employee with written notice of the executive session as is appropriate but not less than twenty-four
hours for the officer, appointee or employee to determine whether the discussion or consideration should occur at the public
meeting.

3. Discussion or consultation for legal advice with the attorney or attorneys of the public body.

4. Discussion or consultation with the attorneys of the public body in order to consider its position and instruct its attorneys regarding
the public body's position regarding contracts that are the subject of negotiations, in pending or contemplated litigation or in
settlement discussions conducted in order to avoid or resolve litigation.

5. ADJOURNMENT
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